

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 1101946

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SHOW   □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW   □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd.   □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):    If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No  If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:  Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD  Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer  Commingled Permit #:  Dual Completion Permit #:  SWD Permit #:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR         Permit #:           ☐ GSW         Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter         Sec.         Twp.         S. R.         East         West           County:         Permit #:

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
☐ Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease I	Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whe	ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, b d.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid recov
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	alled to kcc-well-	logs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Y	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Y	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run			es  No						
List All E. Logs Run:									
				RECORD	Ne				
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Dottern								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
1 lug 0 li 20 lio									
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well	?			Yes	No (If No, s	skip questions 2 a	nd 3)
Does the volume of the t			-		-			skip question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment informatio	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, i	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Recor	rd Depth
						(* *			200
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t·	Liner Run:			
		0017111				[	Yes N	o	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	. 00145/	TION:		DDOD! ICT!	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS:  Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF Perf.	_		mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SCHNELLBACHER B 4
Doc ID	1101946

## All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
MICROLOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SCHNELLBACHER B 4
Doc ID	1101946

## Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4034	
LANSING	4128	
KANSAS CITY	4576	
MARMATON	4745	
CHEROKEE	4908	
ATOKA	5071	
MORROW	5233	
ST. GENEVIEVE	5322	
ST. LOUIS	5452	
SPERGEN	5572	



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

# FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03859 A

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

The same of the sa		NG & WIRELINE	020-02-	tollionar			DATE TICKET NO.	
DATE OF 7/25/	17 DI	STRICT /9/7	igenver nyog best i mai eg poten igen o neog ben i og no.	A DESTRUCTION OF THE PERSON OF	NEW WELL	OLD WELL	PROD INJ WDW	CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
CUSTOMER	10	5A	mariane en la per	The Inch	LEASE 5	hells	Bacher B.	3 WELL NO.
ADDRESS	7	70°	men de la company	2	COUNTY	Hask	cell STATE	165
CITY	to the same	STATE			SERVICE C	REW S	nti Juan Ha	tor R
AUTHORIZED BY	Tuce	LANCES AND A SECTION OF THE SECTION	ATT TO SEE		JOB TYPE:	742	Sortace	and the second and the second
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	DATE AM TIME
19888 3002 2002	11.5	n ranker and be seen		199	A hartrie of an		ARRIVED AT JOB	AM5:00
33021 30126	11.5	State at the state of the state	10 220 0 0	B-1 800	INCOME TO SERVICE	10 10 10 10	START OPERATION	AM 2.38
36950 37724	11.5			th 15 th		10123	FINISH OPERATION	AM 3:51
10.00	11.	THE THE PARTY OF T	3 3 3 3 3 5	TRIAMITUM	William Inc. On	II NIW ROS	RELEASED	AM 4:50

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED: Y
(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE
REF. NO.

MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED

UNIT QUANTITY
UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT

SK 335 13 96 4673 25

CL 110	Fremion Plus	SK	245	12 23	2996	35
CC109	Calcium Chloride	16	1407	79	1111	53
CCIOZ	Colloflato	16	146	2 78	405	88
CF 253	Guide Shoc.	EA	1	rate from out 8 888	285	00
CF 1403	Flapper Float Valve	EA		200	371	25
CF4405	Centralizor	EA	15	108 15	1631	25
CF 105	Top Plus	EA	1	il simusodo sel o si	168	75
CF4109	Stop Colley	EA	(Internal legal)	rasea la consultanta nettes	75	
CF4556	Basket	EA	I LIB (Ce)	ans Bullind held by p	787	50
EIOL	Heavy Eguip Mileage	mi	90	5 25	472	50
CE 240	Blending & Mixing Charge	SK	580	1 05	609	00
E113	BULK Delivery	Tm	4619	120	982	50
CEZOZ	Depth Charge 1001 to 2000'	4hr	1	n amess not griff dage t	1125	00
CE504	Plus Container	Jo6	199 199 1990	ne ment finise to	187	50
ELOD	Pickup Mileage	mi	30	3 19	95	70
5003	Service Supervisor	EA	1		131	25
T105	Ceneut Data Acquisition	EA	ad from the	s of the property of the same	412	50
CE503	Add hrs	EA	7,11	375 00	2625	00
CI	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	LOCATION/DEPT ASE/WELL/FACS	chnell	Dacher A 3	20328	24
	<u>₩</u>	VICE & EQUIPMENT	%TA	X ON \$		of the same
1 50 10 10 10 10	MARE	ERIALS O	%TA	X DUENT 30	5	D VCIN
1 P 1 1 1 1 10 10 10 10 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PRO	DJECT#526	CAP	EX / OPEX -TOTALE	ne	Teatie
	SPC Circle PR:	O / BPA Book Type NTED NAME 5:	est, 6	UNGUPPORTED		
act or to lead to		A THE	/ 40/	Will		e Apo
SERVICE	THE ABOVE MATER	IAL AND SERVICE CERTIF	y mai these Servi	es/Materials have been recei	ved	

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

REPRESENTATIVE



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 1717 038591A

UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY C-51 63 18 16

CORRECT DISC PRICE	4,673.25	2,996.35			1,111.53	405.88	1,181.25		472.50	00.609	982.80	1,125.00	187.50	95.70	131.25	412.50	1	2,625.00				17,009.51					285 00	371.25	1.631.25	168.75	75.00	787.50			3,318.75					
CORRE	l	4				4			€	↔	8		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				\$ 1					65	₩.			₩	\$			8					
DISC PRICE	4,673.25		1	1	1,108.01	405.15	1,181.25	1	472.50	00.609	982.80	1,125.00	187.50			412.50		2,625.00	ı	1	1	17,003.96	1		L		285 00	371.25	1.631.25		75.00	1	1		3,318.75					
Discount	-	-	-	-	0.79	2.78	18.75 \$	-	5.25 \$	1.05	1.20 \$	1,125.00 \$	187.50 \$	3.19	131.25 \$			375.00 \$	-	-	-	₩.	\$	-	<del>50</del>		285 00 \$	371.25 \$	-	168.75 \$		787.50 \$	-	₩.	₩.				9	
\$ Amount	8	3,993.50 \$		<b>⇔</b>	1,477.35 \$	540.20 \$	1,575.00 \$	-	\$ 00.00	812.00 \$	1,310.40 \$	1,500.00	250.00 \$	127.50 \$	175.00 \$	\$ 00.055	-	3,500.00	-	-	-	22,671.95	(5,667.99)		17,003.96		380.00	495.00 \$	+	225.00 \$	100.00	1,050.00 \$	٠			- 107	4,425.00	(1,106.25)	3,318.75	
Quantity	335 \$		€	€	1407 \$	146 \$	€ 63 \$	↔	\$ 06	\$ 089	819 \$	1	1	30 \$	1 \$	1	\$	2 2	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$	\$	\$	-	<del>()</del>	Ouspetity	Additing 1	÷ ←	_	4	-	1 \$	\$		,	₩ €	A (	₩	<del>\$</del>	
Unit	SK	SK			qı	Q	qı	q	mi	mi	mi	ea	ea	mi	ea	ea	ea	hr	hr	ft	ea						EA	EA	EA	EA	EA	EA	EA							
Material, Equipment & Services Used	A-Con Blend	Premium Plus			Calcium Chloride	Celloflake	C-51		Heavy Equipment Mileage	Blending & Mixing Service Charge	Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charge	Depth Charge;	Plug Container Charge	Pickup	Service Supervisor Charge	CEMENT DATA	High Head Charge	Cement Pumper, Additional hrs on location	2" POPOFF VALVE RENTAL			SUBTOTAL	Less - 25% Discount		l otal on Pressure Pumping Service	Float Equipment	GUIDE SHOE REG. BLUE 8 5/8	FLAPPER TYPE INST. FLT VLV.		TOP RUBBER PLUG	STOP COLLAR	CEMENT BASKETS				0	Subtotal for Float Equip	Less - 25% Discount	Total on Float Equip	
New Code	10777	10795			10296	10289	10317		10357	10258	10360	10242	10270	10356	10354	10797	10269	10263	10946								10402	10524	10883	10369	10842	10915								
Old Code	CL101	CL110			CC109	CC102	CC130		E101	CE240	E113	CE207	CE504	E100	S003	T105	CE503	CE403	E724								CF253	CF1403	CF4405	CF105	CF4109	CF4556								

(THIS PRICE GOES ON TICKET)



## FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03861 A

DATE OF 7	3//12	DIS	TRICT 17/14	?	Colon Lorente Ma Lorente Lorente Ma	NEW WELL	OLD   F	PROD INJ	□ WDW		STOMER DER NO.:	96Fo
CUSTOMER	Del	196	4			LEASE C	Linel	Uscalo	18-	3,	WELL NO.	All Ser
ADDRESS	11-11-11	Rel und				COUNTY 9	Jask	rell	STATE	125	g respondence	Hidatas 18 m. 1
CITY	rater o grad	15 11 195	STATE		4 1 1 1 9	SERVICE C	REW Z	STAO	Hertor	-R	Total appropri	an de
AUTHORIZED I	BY TUC	0	aner. The same	and the street	1.1	JOB TYPE:	74	7 1	5,	A PER SECOND	LANGUEN US	nossuU ed læs
EQUIPMEN		HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS		PMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LED 4	PATE	AM TI	IME
19886	,,, 1	0.5	Lagrandonas Dare			Carteta est est	h no separe	ARRIVED AT	JOB	72	AM 2	30
7223374	07711	15	and of to see as it is a long of the see as it i	. 9 60	HST-	Lighter A	alao	START OPE	RATION	IA yan o	CAM IN	23
2046507	724 11	1,5	Coloradores and		n o o		L KA CHARUM	FINISH OPE	RATION	Charles Insur	Z MA	70
T-5 (50) N.S. (5 )	15 da 2			2100 200	To the same	2-1 121 25 10-45 1-2 124	2 110 V 02 12 1	RELEASED	r factor at State	ns ly gets	AM /	00
CORE IS ISSUED OF			10. Ca. <sup>4</sup> :	Mary Mary 1	o ditt		-3:av7=1	MILES FROM	A STATION TO	WELL	70	er tro
become a part of t	this contract	without the	e written consent of an o	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ER, OPERATOR	/		at bie
products, and/or s become a part of t	this contract	without the	written consent of an o	fficer of Basic E	Energy Servi	ces LP.	S		41	15/		Nodu i
become a part of t	this contract	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(WELL OWN		/		ata biei
become a part of t	this contract	without the	ERIAL, EQUIPMENT	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	UNIT		UNIT PRI	CE	\$ AMOU	NT
become a part of t	506	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(WELL OWN		CE 25	\$ AMOU	NT 75
become a part of t	50/G	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(WELL OWN	UNIT PRI	CE	\$ AMOU	NT 75
become a part of t	50/9 Gyj	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(WELL OWN	UNIT PRI	25 56	\$ AMOU 2103 603 596 1210	75 200 98
become a part of t	50/G	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(WELL OWN)  QUANTITY  255 1075 1571 175	UNIT PRI	DE 25 56 38 38 00	\$ AMOU 2/03 603 596 1210 162	75 200 98 02
become a part of t	50/9 Gyf C-11 C-4	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(WELL OWN	UNIT PRI	25 56 38 38	\$ AMOU 2/03 603 596 1210 162 637	75 200 98 02 00 50
become a part of t	Sold Guid C-4 Guid Flap	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	UNIT SK. 160	(WELL OWN)  QUANTITY  255 1075 1571 175	UNIT PRI	DE 25 56 38 38 00	\$ AMOU 2/03 603 596 1210 162	75 200 98 02 00 50 50
become a part of t	Sold Guld C-1 Guld Guld Flap	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	UNIT SK. 160	(WELL OWN)  QUANTITY  255 1075 1571 175	UNIT PRI	25 56 38 38 00 50	\$ AMOU 2/03 603 596 1210 162 637	75 98 02 50 50
become a part of t	Sold Sul C-1 Guid Guid Flap	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete of the	netu asmin mahara	UNIT SK. 160	(WELL OWN)  QUANTITY  255 1075 1571 175	UNIT PRI	25 56 38 38 00 50	\$ AMOU 2103 603 596 1210 162 637 187 277 1406	75 200 98 02 50 50 50
become a part of t	Solution Contraction of the Cont	without the	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete 1.2	netu asmin mahara	UNIT SK. 160	(WELL OWN)  QUANTITY  255 1075 1571 175	UNIT PRI	25 56 38 38 00 50	\$ AMOU 2103 603 596 1210 162 637 187 277 1406	75 200 98 02 50 50 50 50
become a part of t	Soft Guid C-14 Guid Flap Top	MAT 50 PC 50 P	Bengel of the more suggest to the control agent 2.78 to come	ongen i welv Lucia Maria kakas Sunggen	Acete 1.2	netu asmin mahara	SK 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160	(WELL OWN) QUANTITY 255 1,075 157 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 1	UNIT PRI	25 56 38 38 00 50	\$ AMOU 2103 603 596 1210 162 637 187 277 1406	75 200 98 00 50 50 51
become a part of the state of t	Solution Contraction of the Cont	MAT 50 PC 50 P	ERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	Acete 1.2	netu asmin mahara	SK 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160	(WELL OWN)  QUANTITY  255 1075 1571 175	9 3 56	25 56 38 38 00 50	\$ AMOU 2103 603 596 1210 162 637 187 277 1406	75 98 03 50 50 50 50 50
TEM/PRICE REF, NO.  1.104  C.103  C.105  C.105  C.201  F.251  F.4105  D.656  C.101	Soft Guid C-14 Guid Flap Top	MAT 50 PC 50 P	ERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	ICES USEL	netu asmin mahara	SK 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160	(WELL OWN) QUANTITY 255 1,075 157 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 1	UNIT PRI	25 56 38 38 00 50 25	\$ AMOU 2103 602 596 1210 162 637 187 277 1406 78 63	75 98 02 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
become a part of t	Soft Guid C-14 Guid Flap Top	MAT 50 PC 50 P	ERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	ICES USEL	netu asmin mahara	SK 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160	(WELL OWN) QUANTITY 255 1,075 1571 175 54 1,275 1 1 25 1 1 25 1 1 25 1 25 1 1 25 1 25	9 3 56	25 56 38 38 00 50 25 25	\$ AMOU 2103 603 596 1210 162 637 187 277 1406 78 63	75 98 02 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
TEM/PRICE REF, NO. 1.104 C103 C105 C106 C201 F251 F251 F251 F251 F251 F251 F251 F25	Soft Guid C-14 Guid Flap Top	MAT 50 PC 50 P	ERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	ICES USEL	netu asmin mahara	SK 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160	(WELL OWN) QUANTITY 255 1,075 157 175 175 1 1 25 1 25	9 3 56	25 56 38 38 00 50 25	\$ AMOU 2103 607 596 1210 162 637 187 277 1406 78 63 367 267 451	75 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 98 98
TEM/PRICE REF, NO. 1.104 2.103 2.105 2.105 2.106 2.106 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107 2.107	Soft Guid C-14 Guid Flap Top	MAT 50 PC 50 P	ERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	ICES USEL	netu asmin mahara	SK 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160	(WELL OWN) QUANTITY 255 1,075 1571 175 54 1,275 1 1 25 1 1 25 1 1 25 1 25 1 1 25 1 25	9 3 56	25 56 38 38 00 50 25 25	\$ AMOU 2103 603 596 1210 162 637 187 277 1406 78 63	75 98 03 03 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

THE ABOVE MATERIAN AND SERVICE TO SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.

TICKET NO. 1717 03861 A

PRE	SSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE		TICK	ET NO.		001	_
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT	_
01165	Stoploss Polymer (15 PPB)	多	840	4	50	3780	00
C160	Stoplass LCM		406	3	94	1576	
T105	Convert Deita Acq. Monifor	EN	l			412	50
F.100	PICKUP Mileger	Mi	70	3	19	223	30
2100							
- 1	4.5						Ш
							Ш
							Ш
							$\Box$
							$\perp$
							Ш
							$\perp$
							$\perp$
							$\perp$
							$\perp$
							-
							$\perp$
							$\perp$
							$\perp$
							$\perp$
					_		4
					_		4
					_		4
							$\perp$
							$\perp$
					_		
					T	AYLOR PRINTIN	NG, INC

TAYLOR PRINTING, INC. (800) 870-7102

	ENERGY Liberal	SERVICE: I, Kansas	S				Cement Report		
Customer Ca 188				Lease No. Date			110116		
ase	ine War	chor		Well # B-75 Service			Receipt		
ising 5	1/2	Depth 5%	87.3	County	askell	State /			
ь Туре	L.51		Formation		Legal De	scription $3/-3$	0-33		
		Pipe [	Data		Perfor	ating Data	Cement Data		
sing size	61/2		Tubing Size		Shots/Ft		Lead 235 SX		
pth 5	811.3		Depth		From	То			
lume	33.46		Volume		From	То	1584 7		
x Press	7500	)	Max Press		From	То	Tail in /		
ell Conne	ction PC		Annulus Vol.		From	То			
g Depth		1	Packer Depth		From	То			
	Casing	Tubing							
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate	8m/ 50	Service	1 2/1 < A		
250	20000		-	-	on coc,	Sportice	y L'Uy Safty M		
125	300		20		1854 U	als			
15	150		20	5	Pump ?	Stop Los			
53	180		13	5	tump to	20			
137			-	-	Fug III	19650	74		
145	200		0	5	Start	Mying la	13,5#		
194	0		66		rinished	MIKING, E	Nop Mag, and		
1159	30		0	5	Start &	D			
1:26	750		123	2	DOW Ka	tl			
131	1450		134	-	Plug, D	own			
140	2500				Test Ca	59	1111		
7,20	0				Kolacs	13/1 F	lost held.		
					Job Ce	plite			
				<b>†</b>	1				

**Customer** Representative

Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905

### FIELD SERVICE LICKET 03865

Phone 620-624-2277 PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: DATE OF JOB PROD ☐ WDW DISTRICT CUSTOMER WELL NO. **ADDRESS** CITY STATE AUTHORIZED BY JOB TYPE: 0 **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS DATE TRUCK CALLED ARRIVED AT JOB START OPERATION **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or and interest and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or additional or substitute terms an become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE	S USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	E	\$ AMOUN	NT
CLIIO	Premiom Plus,	same and master is	SK	200	12 :	13	2441	000
C109 (	Calcium (World)	cie i las nohellier	16	376		19	297	04
E101	HEADY EQUID MILLOGGE	- 14 6 8	Mi	60	5	25	315	00
CF 240	Blending & Mixing Charg	( wins now	SK	300	1	05	3/5	00
E113	Bulk Delivery	ilor peshator lla etca	Tin	423	13	20	507	60
CE 200	Depth Charge 10-500'	Appendight, in the last	Uhr	1		68	750	00
E100	Pickop Mileage.	- the property of the	mi	30	3	19	95	70
5003	Service Superusor	\$3.5EA\	EA	(	Lightonau Li		131	25
SOC SHIT MUDGAL			12 14	Linguis de la de	office I to Che Leve	3/1/20	en. Herrier stelled b	in Grani
1257	INSTALL PONDITION OF THE PARTY		267 0	Pos vL co	era 2:1 15=5	348-01	ro a reavit	artitre.
stant at Neman	Libecal			and education	1 138-17 -1-0		- 12 A	- builin
o Asnunana capabou	Schnellbacher B-2	Design Spall		25C 115C 5	136	d her I	The state of the	5,00,0
L CHIRCHAL AND	0102 TASK 30	23		The many to make	ene o snod.	000-12	Ja. menebana	3(0) 71
The pan amende	OLBØIBTO		1 11	507 310 321	ment of tol god	lest Kills	in a bha anbi	IS IBKIC
eas Book Lane	1152684	erge sat pt	at these	yd (198008)	t to who be		0.01.00	Lavimo
. 7 . 4 . 10 . 1 . 1 . 1	and the state of t		1120	0.7(3)(1)			120	9899
	20,000,000	TO BOUT						1007
	the state of the s		- 98'03			1 15 1	regionalism 4	iv Billy
TO THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	To the part of the control of the co						1 / -0 -	
CLI	EMICAL / ACID DATA:				SUB TO	TAL	1000	156
CHE	EMICAL / ACID DATA:	COED //OF & FOLUDA	AFAIT	O/TAN	ONLA	-	1221	50
THE COMPANY OF THE	Take of approach has sequenced.	SERVICE & EQUIPMENT MATERIALS	MENI	%TAX			Te The discou	(C) 57'0
SOURCE OF THE STREET	A TO THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET	WATERIALS	articles.	70 I A A		TAL	Leave a cop	ur Bacifer
7,000					10	IAL		align9
	$\cap$ $\cap$							

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED B

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

SERVICE

REPRESENTATI

FIELD SERVICE ORDER



Cement Report

	Liberal	, Kansas					Centent report		
Customer XXX USA				Lease No. Date 8/8// Z					
Lease chnollbacker B				Cl / /		Service Receipt			
Casing	Casing Depth			County Haskell State					
Job Type	100 01	4	Formation		Legal Desc	cription 31-30	7-33		
	1	Pipe [	Data		Perfora	iting Data	Cement Data		
Casing size			Tubing Size		Shots/Ft		Lead 3005X		
Depth			Depth		From	То	C. 6614. D.		
Volume			Volume		From	То	1.40 4.49		
Max Press			Max Press		From	То	Tail in		
Well Connec	tion		Annulus Vol.		From	То			
Plug Depth		annes periodo de la companio de la companio de la confesio del confesio del confesio de la confe	Packer Depth		From	То			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Service	Log //		
14:30					on loc,	Spot truc	K. Salty nuly &		
14:53	0		0	35	Mixa	48#	// / /		
15:07	0		50	35	Finishad	Miking			
15:12	_				Mashop				
15:30					506 Co	plete			
,,,,,						/			
Service Uni	ts 1989	SK	392233990	38750	39975				
Driver Name	01.		7. DING		rcia				
^	TA	NZ_	1-1010			۸.	1./.		
11/26	1.2.16	11977	()	WI BOW	nott		addinz		

Customer Representative

Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 19, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1

API 15-081-21990-00-00 SCHNELLBACHER B 4 NE/4 Sec.31-30S-33W Haskell County, Kansas

### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT